
  

 

14044/20   AW/at 1 

 ECOMP 3 A  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 15 December 2020 
(OR. en) 
 
 
14044/20 
 
 
 
 
COMPET 635 
ENT 152 
MI 570 
ENV 808 
CHIMIE 64 
SAN 475 
CONSOM 218 
DELACT 172 

 

 

  

  

 

INFORMATION NOTE 

From: General Secretariat of the Council 

To: Delegations 

No. Cion doc.: ST 13121/20 - C(2020) 7884 final 
ST 10420/20 + ADD 1 - C(2020) 5758 final 

Subject: CORRIGENDUM to Commission Delegated Regulation of 31 August 2020 
amending Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and 
of the Council on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and 
mixtures in order to improve the workability of information requirements 
related to emergency health response - C(2020) 5758 final  

On 10 November 2020, the Commission submitted the above draft Corrigendum of the Delegated 

Regulation to the Council, referring to minor errors in English in the Annex of the initial Delegated 

Regulation, which needed to be corrected in all languages. 

 

On 18 November 2020, delegations were asked by 10 December 2020 to indicate their possible 

opposition to the draft Corrigendum as set out in document ST 13121/20. 

 

Two delegations made comments. No delegation raised grounds for opposition. 

 

044561/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 16/12/20

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14044/20;Nr:14044;Year:20&comp=14044%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14044/20;Nr:14044;Year:20&comp=14044%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14044/20;Nr:14044;Year:20&comp=14044%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMPET%20635;Code:COMPET;Nr:635&comp=COMPET%7C635%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENT%20152;Code:ENT;Nr:152&comp=ENT%7C152%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%20570;Code:MI;Nr:570&comp=MI%7C570%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENV%20808;Code:ENV;Nr:808&comp=ENV%7C808%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CHIMIE%2064;Code:CHIMIE;Nr:64&comp=CHIMIE%7C64%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:SAN%20475;Code:SAN;Nr:475&comp=SAN%7C475%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CONSOM%20218;Code:CONSOM;Nr:218&comp=CONSOM%7C218%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:DELACT%20172;Code:DELACT;Nr:172&comp=DELACT%7C172%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13121/20;Nr:13121;Year:20&comp=13121%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2020;Nr:7884&comp=7884%7C2020%7CC
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:10420/20;Nr:10420;Year:20&comp=10420%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2020;Nr:5758&comp=5758%7C2020%7CC
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1272/2008;Nr:1272;Year:2008&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2020;Nr:5758&comp=5758%7C2020%7CC
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=44561&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13121/20;Nr:13121;Year:20&comp=13121%7C2020%7C



